BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 508-403-1 00
Issue 1, March 1978
TELEPHONE BOOTH
KS-21 716 AIRLIGHT Ill
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,

MULTIPLE KITS
2.18 Refer to Fig. 10.
ORDERING GUIDE
2. 19 A standard booth is available which can be
ordered as a KS-21716, List 1 booth without
specifying additional list numbers. It has a List 60
finish and is equipped as follows:
1-KS-19580, List 72 Sign Panel
3-KS-19580, List 80 Sign Panel
3-KS-19580, List 12 Large Side Panels
6-KS-19580, List 10 Small Side Panels
1-KS-19580, List 39 Bottom Panel with List 60
Page 4
finish
1-KS-19580, List 50 Bottom Panel with List 60
finish
1-KS-21716, List 2 Bottom Panel with List 60
finish
1-KS-19580, List 29 Shelf Assembly
1-KS-19207, List 7 Light Fixture
2.20 Following are examples of special orders
and optional equipment:
Special Order:
1-Booth, Telephone, KS-21716, List 1 equipped
with:
1-Group, Power Cord
1-Frame, Card, KS-19928, List 2
1-Control, Light, KS-19261, List 1
Optional Items:
1-Panel, Red Porcelain, KS-19580, List 92 (Rear
panel)
ISS 1, SECTION 508-403-1 00
TABLE B
SIGN PANELS
KS-19580 COLOR
LIST NO.
LETTERS BACKGROUND REMARKS
16 Aluminum Solid Used on sides and rear in place of telephone sign
None Panel
35 Aluminum Louvered Used on sides and rear to increase ventilation of
Panel booth
72* White Blue Front sign
75 Blue White
80* White Blue Rear and side signs
84 Blue White
86 Blue Front sign
87 None White
88 Blue Rear and side signs
89 White
* KS-19580, List 72 and List 80 signs are furnished unless otherwise specified.
4-Panel, Red Porcelain, KS-19580, List 95 (1
for middle rear window and 3 for all bottom
windows)
1-Assembly, Panel (Louvered) KS-19580, List 35
for rear assembly
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Booth location should be:
• Within full view of public
• Readily accessible to customer
• Free of such hazards as broken or uneven
pavements
• Spaced with a minimum clearance of 6 inches
from property lines and buildings
• Placed with no step-up but still maintain
proper drai'nage.
3.02 The KS-21716 booth requires achoring at all
installations.
3.03 When necessary to provide a concrete base,
a KS-19580, List 28 foundation template (Fig.
11) is used. Install the template as follows: